S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 11893-11894/2014

THE ANUBHAVA MANTAPA TRUST BY SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.R.HIREMATH (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12399-12400/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 13/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr N.K.Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv. Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv. Mr Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv. M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service of respondent Nos. 11 and 14 in SLP(C) no.

12399-400/2014, of respondent nos. 9 and 8 in SLP(C) No.

11893-11894/2014 stands complete in view of the letter dt.30.12.2014 received from the Government of Andhra Pradesh.

Let the counter affidavit by the appearing respondents

be filed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi Date: 2015.03.18

17:25:04 IST

List again on 30.4.2015.

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar