ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Appeal (C) No(s). I.A. Leave to 11893-11894/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2014

in RFA No. 1713/2005 28/03/2014 in CROB No. 2/2006 by the passed

High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore) THE ANUBHAVA MANTAPA Petitioner(s)

TRUST BY SECRETARY

VERSUS

C.R.HIREMATH (D) THR.LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For correcting the cause title)

Date: 27/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. K. Jha, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

application seeks This correction of cause title. On the perusal of the application, it appears that Mr. M. V. Pandit had died while the matter was pending in High Court his legal representatives were brought on record

shown in the cause title of Regular First Appeal.

these circumstances, application is allowed. In

Amended cause title be taken on record. The Registry to act accordingly.

(PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI )

(MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER SR.P.A.