```
$ITEM NO.21 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVA
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

11893-11894/2014

THE ANUBHAVA MANTAPA TRUST BY SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.R.HIREMATH (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12399-12400/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11893-11894/2014

None appears for respondent Nos.6 to 8 in SLP(C) No. 11893/2014 and respondent Nos.4, 6 and 7 in SLP(C) No.

11894/2014 , despite due service.

Registry to submit report regarding the status of the remaining respondents in the next office report.

Item No.21 -2-

SLP(C) No. 12399-12400/2014

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner for clarifying the position in terms of the previous

clarifying the position in terms of the previous order regarding respondent Nos.5 and 6 in SLP(C) No.12400/2014.

Registry to submit report regarding the status of the remaining respondents in the next office report.

List again on 16.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar