SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11893-11894/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2014 in RFA No. 1713/2005 and CROB No. 2/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE ANUBHAVA MANTAPA TRUST BY SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.R.HIREMATH (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12399-12400/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 30191/2015 (IV-A)

DELAY CONDONATION FILING ON IA 1/2015 **FOR** 0F IN FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 2/2015)

Date: 15-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

> Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR Mr. Prashant Mathur, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.

Nuli & Nuli For M/S.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matters after two weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) **COURT MASTER**

(RENU KAPOOR) **COURT MASTER**